## .00 082025 10439354

DEC-01-2003 14:48 HEWLETT PACKARD LGL FCOLL			970 898 7247 P.01		
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENTS	ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 200206388-1		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):		
Richard J. Luebs		HEWLETT-PA 20555 SH 24 Houston, TX			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached <u>Yes X</u> No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	-	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 5/15/03					
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/439,354	Date Filed: Ma	ч 16, 2003			
Confirmation No.: 6411		ers attached? NO			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-	2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
<del>-</del>	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a		
Maria Golnick	mana	Do	Sep 17, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	0	Date		
Tots	il number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attach	nments, and document:3_		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the US Pate PO Bo	formation to:	ė fice		

Rev 05/03 **7.000**54629

REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0301

P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

TEMPERATUR	E-CONTROLLED REWORK S	YSTEM			<del></del>
Filing date:	5/16/03	Applic	ation No.:	10/439354	
continuations- Letters Patent	ention(s) and improveme in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals , and any and all Letters Pa ed thereon or therefor; and	, and renewals of tent of the United	and substitu States and of	ites for said appi countries forelg	lication for sald n thereto which
country, to be the full end o extended, as	ditionally authorize HPDC is held and enjoyed by HPDC if the term or terms for which fully and entirely as the sind transfer not been made;	), its successors, a th said Letters Pat	assigns, nomi tent respectiv	inees or legal rep ely may be gran	resentatives, to ted, reissued or
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all surimprovement(legal represer respecting sailegal proceed C-I-P's, reissueverything poand enforce, in any and a	hereby covenant that I/we is enot executed and will not agree that I/we will, each on papers as may be necess), said application and sald intaives, and I/we agree to id invention(s) or improvements, to sign all lawful papers and foreign applications, is sible to ald HPDC, its sucfor its or their own benefit, all countries provided the and assistance are paid by H	t execute any agre- time a request is re- essary or destrable Letters Patent, to communicate to ent(s), said applica- ters, to execute a to make all rightfu- cessors, assigns, i proper patent prote expenses which re-	eement in coamade, and will be to perfect to HPDC, its sill help to the HPDC, or to the tion and said disclaimers and cominees and ection for said	nflict herewith, a ithout undue dela the title to said uccessors, assign o its nominee, a Letters Patent, it and divisionals declarations, and d legal represent d invention(s) or	and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or ns, nominees or all known facts to testify in any, continuations, generally to do atives to obtain improvement(s)
States and an patents on ap any and all Le the United St	e hereby authorize and requive official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to itself the Patent for said inventicates which may be issued with the terms of this assignment.	countries foreign t ssue to HPDC, as a on(s) or improvem and granted on o	to the United assignee of ti ent(s), includ	States whose du he entire right, ti ling any and all L	ity it is to issue tle and interest, etters Patent of
said application	er authorize and direct the a on now identified by the at we been made known to the	torney docket πμπ	nber and title	set forth above	as soon as the
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I/we hereun ind Anch ure (Seal)	to set my/our hand		s): 5/5/63	
Inventor's Typed	Name: Richard J. Luebs	Date	e Application Sig	gned: <u>\$ / /5 / c</u>	)3
State of COLO	) ) ss.:				
Before me th personally known instrument of ass	isday of n or proved to me on the basis signment to be his/her free act and	, personally appear of satisfactory eviden- deed.	red <u>Richard</u> ce to be the pe	J. Luobs arson who acknowle	who is

Notary Public

My commission expires: